NHPUC Docket DW 15-209

Lakes Region Water Company

Computation of Revenue Deficiency

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014

Rate Base (Schedule 3)

Rate of Return (Schedule 4)

Operating Income Required

Net Operating Income (Schedule 1)

Operating Income Deficiency

Tax Effect

Revenue Deficiency

SPSt. Cyr
8/11/2015

Temporary Rates

Actual Proforma

2,637,330 $2,765,328

8.19% 7.97%

$215,904 $220,442

95.928 220.442

$119,976 $0

0 0

$119,976

NHPUC Docket DW 15-209

Lakes Region Water Company

Statement of Income

Temporary Rates

Schedule 1

2014 Proforma Proforma 2014 2013 2012

Line Account Title (Number) Year End Balance Adjustments Year End Balance Year End Balance Year End Balance

No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
UTILITY OPERATING INCOME

Water Sales S 1,043.143 S 221.487 S 1.264.630 $ 1,020,775 S 1,007,168

Water Sales • Special Contract 136.526 65.754 202,280 146,679 146,672

Forfeited Discounts 6,438 6,438 5.665 4,759

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 52.620 52,620 22,024 44,209

Rate Case Surcharge 77.283 (77.283) - 75.574 -

1 TotalOperaling Revenues(400) S 1.316.010 S 209.958 $ 1.525.968 $ 1,270,917 S 1.202.808

2 Operating Expenses:
3 Operating and Maintenance Expense (401) 974,696 (30,034) 944,862 807.778 744.086

4 Depreciation Expense (403) 164.383 18.279 182,662 142,206 120,854

5 Amortization of Contribution in Aid of

Construction (405) (17,129) (S218) (17,347) (16,911) (16,911)
6 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406) (5,708) (5,708) (5,708) (5.708)
7 Amortization Expense-Ottier (407)
6 Taxes Other Than Income (408.1-408.13) 74,833 8,796 83,629 75,811 65,630

9 Income Taxes (409.1. 410.1, 411.1,412.1) 28.807 88.621 117.428 77.644 69,293

10 Total Operating Expenses S 1.220,082 S 85,444 S 1,305,526 $ 1.080.820 $ 977,244

11 Net Operating Income (Loss) 95,928 124,514 220,442 190,097 225,564

12 Income From Utility Plant Leased to
Others (413)

13 Gains(Los$es) From Disposition of
UtilityProperty (414) 30,795 (30.795) . - -

14 Net Water Utility Operating Income S 126,723 $ 93,719 S 220.442 S 190.097 S 225,564

OTHER INCOME AND DEDUCTIONS

15 Revenues From Merchandising, Jobbing and
Contract Work (415)

16 Costs and Expenses of Merchandising,
Jobbing and Contract Work (416)

17 Equity in Eamings of Subsidiary
Companies (418)

18 Interest and Dividend Income (419)
19 Allow, for funds Used During

Construction (420)
20 Nonulility Income (421)
21 Gains (Losses) Form Disposition

Nonutility Property (422)

[…]

2014 Test Year Proforma (see Sch 5, Col I) $92,229
2014 Test Year Actual 18.444

Proforma Adjustment $73.785
To adjust test year expenses for the increase in federal taxable income and related federal tax

State Business Taxes

#21 2014 Test Year Proforma (see Sch 5. Col I) $25,199
2014 Test Year Actual 10.363

Proforma Adjustment $14.836
To adjust test year expenses for the increase in state gross business profits and the related
business taxes

Total Proforma Adjustments to Income Taxes $88.621

Total Proforma Adjustment to Operating Expenses $85.444

Interest Expense

#22 Interest Expense
2014 Test Year Proforma (see Sch 5, Col I) $39,033
2014 Test Year Actual 63.513

Proforma Adjustment f$24.480)
To adjust test year expenses for the elimiation of the TDBank interest, the increase in the
CoBank interest, the new interest on the 2015 CoBank and Mt. Roberts loans

SPSt. Cyr
8/11/2015

NHPUC Docket DW 15-209

Lakes Region Water Company

Wage Adjustments

Temporary Rates

Schedule 1C

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0 (g) (b) (i)

2014 2014 2014 (c + e) Employer Payroll Tax

Actual Adjusted 4% incr Proforma Total Wage (cx7.65%) (ex 7.65%)
Emolovee # Wages

>
S;

for Full Yr Adi#2 Wages Adjustment Adi Full Yr 4% incr

1 66.317 66,317 2,653 68,970 2,653 - 203

2 45,961 45,961 1,838 47,799 1,838 - 141

3 50,239 50,239 2,010 52,249 2,010 154

4 60,672 60,672 2,427 63,099 2,427 - 186

5 4,872 4,872 195 5,067 195 - 15

6 54,705 54,705 2,188 56,893 2,188 - 167

7 47,506 47,506 1,900 49,406 1,900 - 145

8 34,045 34,045 1,362 35,407 1,362 - 104

9 10,816 22,274 33,090 1,324 34,414 23,598 1,704 101

10 3,816 3,816 153 3,969 153 - 12

Total Wages 378,949 22,274 401,223 16,050 417,273 38,324 1,704 1,228
Capitalized Wages (19,492) - (19,492) (780) (20,272) (780) • (60)

Net Wage Expense 359,457 22,274 381,731 15,270 397,001 37,544 1,704 1,168

Capitalized Wages %
Employees Capitalized

2 45,961 1,838 47,799

3 50,239 2,010 52,249

4 60,672 2,427 63,099

5 4.872 195 5,067

Total Gross Wages 161,744 6,470 168,214

Capitalized Wages 19,492 780 20,272

Capitalized Wages % 12.05% 12.05% 12.05%

Adjustments:
#1

Gross up employee 9 from 17 weeks to 52 weeks [ 2014 wages S10,818 /17 wks X 52 wks= $33,090 minus $10,816 = $22,274

#2

Adjustments for 4% wage increase to be implemented after 07/01/15 and prior to 10/31/15
Officer 2,653

Field (net of capitalized) 5,690
Office 6,927

15,270

#3

Adjust payroli taxes for employer tax on increased wages Increased wages X .0765= tax increase
the adjustment is net of the capitaiized wages

NHPUC Docket DW 15-209 Temporary Rates

Lakes Region Water Company schedule ie
Statement of Income - Proforma Adjustments

Other Income

#1 2014 Test Year Proforma - Land Sale $
2014 Test Year Actual - Land Sale 30.795

Proforma Adjustment $ (30,795)
To remove from 2014 proforma Hidden Valley land sale